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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9434.88 46.99 38.56 -38.11 47.43 74.00 26.57 165 343 Vertical 
2 13370 40.10 39.82 -35.30 44.63 74.00 29.37 203 125 Vertical 
3 17824.32 40.71 41.90 -29.98 52.62 74.00 21.38 188 358 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8709.12 46.44 38.28 -39.04 45.68 88.30 42.62 285 0 Horizontal 
2 13690 39.81 40.01 -33.82 46.01 88.30 42.29 241 234 Horizontal 
3 17856 41.78 42.02 -30.78 53.02 74.00 20.98 146 343 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9416.16 46.68 38.56 -38.35 46.89 74.00 27.11 162 0 Vertical 
2 13690 39.79 40.01 -33.82 45.99 88.30 42.31 285 216 Vertical 
3 17815.32 40.94 41.86 -29.70 53.10 74.00 20.90 241 140 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8924.76 47.27 38.52 -39.38 46.40 88.30 41.90 296 68 Horizontal 
2 13770 39.64 40.06 -34.57 45.13 88.30 43.17 265 304 Horizontal 
3 17817.12 40.65 41.87 -29.76 52.76 74.00 21.24 244 0 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9334.8 46.88 38.57 -38.59 46.86 74.00 27.14 254 308 Vertical 
2 13770 38.92 40.06 -34.57 44.41 88.30 43.89 175 253 Vertical 
3 17919.36 41.84 42.28 -31.30 52.82 74.00 21.18 263 289 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7854.12 48.84 37.21 -39.39 46.66 88.30 41.64 296 235 Horizontal 
2 13850 39.13 40.11 -34.40 44.84 88.30 43.46 265 235 Horizontal 
3 17817.48 40.34 41.87 -29.77 52.44 74.00 21.56 241 0 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7893.36 48.72 37.29 -39.47 46.54 88.30 41.76 296 272 Vertical 
2 13850 40.43 40.11 -34.40 46.14 88.30 42.16 265 255 Vertical 
3 15210 40.97 38.93 -28.79 51.11 88.30 37.19 241 255 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9308.16 45.50 38.57 -38.28 45.79 74.00 28.21 254 236 Horizontal 
2 13930 39.61 40.16 -33.50 46.26 88.30 42.04 174 54 Horizontal 
3 17831.52 40.45 41.93 -30.21 52.17 74.00 21.83 142 7 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9434.16 46.88 38.56 -38.12 47.31 74.00 26.69 296 273 Vertical 
2 13930 39.62 40.16 -33.50 46.27 88.30 42.03 265 345 Vertical 
3 17817.84 41.12 41.87 -29.78 53.21 74.00 20.79 284 90 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9445.68 45.82 38.56 -37.98 46.40 74.00 27.60 285 357 Horizontal 
2 14010 38.43 40.19 -34.14 44.48 88.30 43.82 241 0 Horizontal 
3 17812.08 40.55 41.85 -29.60 52.79 74.00 21.21 146 270 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8843.04 45.59 38.43 -38.39 45.63 88.30 42.67 265 143 Vertical 
2 14010 38.02 40.19 -34.14 44.07 88.30 44.23 254 289 Vertical 
3 17899.2 40.88 42.20 -30.80 52.28 74.00 21.72 185 70 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8742.96 47.56 38.32 -39.31 46.56 88.30 41.74 265 168 Horizontal 
2 14170 40.27 40.03 -34.54 45.76 88.30 42.54 284 1 Horizontal 
3 17765.28 40.12 41.66 -29.28 52.50 74.00 21.50 178 16 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9429.48 45.44 38.56 -38.18 45.81 74.00 28.19 265 357 Vertical 
2 14170 40.53 40.03 -34.54 46.02 88.30 42.28 284 124 Vertical 
3 17839.08 40.74 41.96 -30.44 52.25 74.00 21.75 142 18 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9311.04 45.48 38.57 -38.31 45.74 74.00 28.26 144 31 Horizontal 
2 11970 38.60 38.63 -35.13 42.10 74.00 31.90 185 161 Horizontal 
3 17955 37.83 42.42 -31.92 48.33 74.00 25.67 266 88 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7858.8 48.08 37.22 -39.40 45.90 88.30 42.40 296 106 Vertical 
2 11970 41.52 38.63 -35.13 45.02 74.00 28.98 265 104 Vertical 
3 17955 38.61 42.42 -31.92 49.11 74.00 24.89 287 87 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8848.8 45.71 38.43 -38.27 45.87 88.30 42.43 296 70 Horizontal 
2 12290 38.53 38.89 -35.26 42.16 74.00 31.84 265 234 Horizontal 
3 17824.32 40.71 41.90 -29.98 52.62 74.00 21.38 274 143 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9554.76 45.67 38.54 -38.02 46.20 88.30 42.10 196 88 Vertical 
2 12290 37.83 38.89 -35.26 41.46 74.00 32.54 265 71 Vertical 
3 17975.88 41.52 42.50 -31.27 52.76 74.00 21.24 274 235 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8931.24 46.18 38.52 -39.32 45.39 88.30 42.91 296 231 Horizontal 
2 12450 39.51 39.05 -35.10 43.46 74.00 30.54 265 179 Horizontal 
3 17831.88 40.56 41.93 -30.22 52.27 74.00 21.73 241 179 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9420.84 45.44 38.56 -38.29 45.70 74.00 28.30 265 54 Vertical 
2 12450 39.70 39.05 -35.10 43.65 74.00 30.35 296 252 Vertical 
3 17809.56 40.01 41.84 -29.53 52.32 74.00 21.68 221 71 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9067.68 45.16 38.59 -39.07 44.68 74.00 29.32 296 0 Horizontal 
2 12770 38.38 39.37 -34.42 43.33 88.30 44.97 265 52 Horizontal 
3 17835.12 40.43 41.94 -30.32 52.05 74.00 21.95 284 306 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8922.24 45.67 38.51 -39.41 44.78 88.30 43.52 284 161 Vertical 
2 12770 38.44 39.37 -34.42 43.39 88.30 44.91 142 325 Vertical 
3 17792.64 39.75 41.77 -29.24 52.28 74.00 21.72 296 0 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8968.68 46.34 38.57 -39.12 45.78 88.30 42.52 265 161 Horizontal 
2 12930 39.87 39.53 -34.61 44.79 88.30 43.51 284 269 Horizontal 
3 17791.2 39.21 41.76 -29.24 51.73 74.00 22.27 142 0 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8820.72 45.84 38.40 -38.82 45.42 88.30 42.88 265 307 Vertical 
2 12930 40.02 39.53 -34.61 44.94 88.30 43.36 241 1 Vertical 
3 17812.8 40.05 41.85 -29.63 52.27 74.00 21.73 148 33 Vertical 

  



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.: SEWA2301000012RG01 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 663 of 778 
802.11ax80 MIMO_Channel 119  
 

 
  
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8923.32 45.87 38.52 -39.40 44.99 88.30 43.31 254 269 Horizontal 
2 13090 40.25 39.65 -34.40 45.51 88.30 42.79 142 16 Horizontal 
3 17688.24 40.36 41.35 -31.59 50.13 88.30 38.17 263 2 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8379 47.37 37.92 -40.26 45.03 74.00 28.97 265 357 Vertical 
2 13090 39.14 39.65 -34.40 44.40 88.30 43.90 241 2 Vertical 
3 16940.16 41.41 38.56 -30.73 49.24 88.30 39.06 214 74 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9452.52 46.18 38.55 -37.93 46.81 74.00 27.19 188 6 Horizontal 
2 13250 38.56 39.75 -34.70 43.61 74.00 30.39 266 326 Horizontal 
3 17824.32 40.45 41.90 -29.98 52.36 74.00 21.64 195 106 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7858.44 47.83 37.22 -39.40 45.65 88.30 42.65 168 52 Vertical 
2 13250 38.17 39.75 -34.70 43.22 74.00 30.78 203 96 Vertical 
3 17807.04 40.18 41.83 -29.45 52.56 74.00 21.44 158 0 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7907.04 47.99 37.31 -39.59 45.72 88.30 42.58 185 324 Horizontal 
2 13410 38.72 39.85 -35.21 43.36 88.30 44.94 266 0 Horizontal 
3 17834.4 40.11 41.94 -30.30 51.75 74.00 22.25 196 215 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7842.6 48.17 37.19 -39.41 45.95 88.30 42.35 168 325 Vertical 
2 13410 38.78 39.85 -35.21 43.42 88.30 44.88 206 18 Vertical 
3 17875.8 41.06 42.10 -30.79 52.37 74.00 21.63 188 357 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8926.2 47.82 38.52 -39.37 46.97 88.30 41.33 285 288 Horizontal 
2 13730 37.77 40.04 -34.01 43.80 88.30 44.50 241 357 Horizontal 
3 17528.76 39.73 40.72 -29.80 50.65 88.30 37.65 142 1 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8526.96 45.79 38.08 -39.19 44.68 88.30 43.62 102 286 Vertical 
2 13730 40.24 40.04 -34.01 46.27 88.30 42.03 254 286 Vertical 
3 17305.56 40.50 39.82 -30.54 49.78 88.30 38.52 174 1 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8747.28 47.21 38.32 -39.35 46.18 88.30 42.12 265 288 Horizontal 
2 13730 37.33 40.04 -34.01 43.36 88.30 44.94 284 125 Horizontal 
3 17818.2 40.69 41.87 -29.79 52.77 74.00 21.23 142 17 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8516.16 46.02 38.07 -39.23 44.86 88.30 43.44 265 88 Vertical 
2 13730 38.67 40.04 -34.01 44.70 88.30 43.60 284 307 Vertical 
3 17772.12 39.70 41.69 -29.27 52.12 74.00 21.88 142 197 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8977.32 45.47 38.58 -39.13 44.92 88.30 43.38 265 32 Horizontal 
2 13890 37.13 40.13 -33.27 44.00 88.30 44.30 241 1 Horizontal 
3 17766.72 39.44 41.67 -29.28 51.83 74.00 22.17 142 106 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8513.28 46.06 38.06 -39.23 44.89 88.30 43.41 265 179 Vertical 
2 13890 38.09 40.13 -33.27 44.96 88.30 43.34 241 0 Vertical 
3 17820.72 40.67 41.88 -29.87 52.68 74.00 21.32 142 15 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8835.84 45.34 38.42 -38.53 45.23 88.30 43.07 265 325 Horizontal 
2 14050 36.52 40.15 -33.73 42.94 88.30 45.36 284 160 Horizontal 
3 17798.4 40.55 41.79 -29.23 53.11 74.00 20.89 142 6 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9055.44 46.18 38.59 -39.04 45.73 74.00 28.27 265 145 Vertical 
2 14050 37.11 40.15 -33.73 43.53 88.30 44.77 295 292 Vertical 
3 17540.28 38.85 40.76 -30.02 49.60 88.30 38.70 244 0 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7805.88 47.32 37.11 -39.53 44.90 88.30 43.40 115 28 Horizontal 
2 12050 39.34 38.65 -34.89 43.10 74.00 30.90 188 28 Horizontal 
3 17825.4 39.88 41.90 -30.02 51.76 74.00 22.24 221 121 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7871.04 47.47 37.24 -39.42 45.29 88.30 43.01 168 196 Vertical 
2 12050 39.31 38.65 -34.89 43.07 74.00 30.93 203 34 Vertical 
3 17831.88 40.28 41.93 -30.22 51.99 74.00 22.01 221 51 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8795.88 46.33 38.38 -39.24 45.46 88.30 42.84 265 179 Horizontal 
2 12370 39.94 38.97 -35.16 43.75 74.00 30.25 135 160 Horizontal 
3 17289.72 40.43 39.76 -30.70 49.49 88.30 38.81 142 357 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8935.56 46.25 38.53 -39.27 45.51 88.30 42.79 254 357 Vertical 
2 12370 39.14 38.97 -35.16 42.95 74.00 31.05 205 343 Vertical 
3 17504.28 38.56 40.62 -29.33 49.85 88.30 38.45 263 193 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6345 57.01 34.89 -16.69 75.21 88.30 13.09 263 279 Horizontal 
2 9060.84 46.16 38.59 -39.06 45.70 74.00 28.30 285 340 Horizontal 
3 17831.16 40.45 41.92 -30.20 52.18 74.00 21.82 241 215 Horizontal 

  



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.: SEWA2301000012RG01 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 682 of 778 
802.11ax160 MIMO_Channel 79  
 

 
  
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6345 52.06 34.89 -16.69 70.26 88.30 18.04 265 107 Vertical 
2 8680.32 45.89 38.25 -39.17 44.97 88.30 43.33 284 198 Vertical 
3 17802.72 40.72 41.81 -29.31 53.22 74.00 20.78 142 252 Vertical 

  



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.: SEWA2301000012RG01 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 683 of 778 
802.11ax160 MIMO_Channel 111  
 

 
  
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8919.72 45.84 38.51 -39.43 44.92 88.30 43.38 265 162 Horizontal 
2 13010 39.37 39.61 -34.31 44.66 88.30 43.64 284 308 Horizontal 
3 17309.52 40.94 39.84 -30.55 50.22 88.30 38.08 142 106 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9451.08 45.22 38.55 -37.92 45.85 74.00 28.15 206 161 Vertical 
2 13010 39.78 39.61 -34.31 45.07 88.30 43.23 265 7 Vertical 
3 17549.28 39.60 40.80 -30.19 50.21 88.30 38.09 284 197 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9411.48 45.02 38.56 -38.41 45.17 74.00 28.83 254 2 Horizontal 
2 13330 39.74 39.80 -35.15 44.39 74.00 29.61 142 124 Horizontal 
3 17979.48 41.05 42.52 -31.15 52.41 74.00 21.59 296 326 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9053.28 46.25 38.59 -39.04 45.81 74.00 28.19 296 162 Vertical 
2 13330 40.75 39.80 -35.15 45.40 74.00 28.60 265 357 Vertical 
3 17795.88 40.88 41.78 -29.24 53.43 74.00 20.57 241 254 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8951.76 45.74 38.55 -39.12 45.17 88.30 43.13 116 1 Horizontal 
2 13650 39.30 39.99 -35.01 44.28 88.30 44.02 241 35 Horizontal 
3 17831.16 40.68 41.92 -30.20 52.41 74.00 21.59 142 308 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 9466.2 45.39 38.55 -37.95 45.99 74.00 28.01 201 0 Vertical 
2 13650 39.23 39.99 -35.01 44.21 88.30 44.09 142 107 Vertical 
3 17821.44 40.91 41.89 -29.89 52.90 74.00 21.10 263 309 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8705.16 45.63 38.28 -39.01 44.89 88.30 43.41 285 324 Horizontal 
2 13970 39.60 40.18 -34.00 45.78 88.30 42.52 241 17 Horizontal 
3 17309.52 40.30 39.84 -30.55 49.58 88.30 38.72 142 106 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 8684.64 45.70 38.25 -39.12 44.83 88.30 43.47 254 0 Vertical 
2 13970 38.37 40.18 -34.00 44.55 88.30 43.75 142 235 Vertical 
3 17555.04 40.50 40.82 -30.30 51.02 88.30 37.28 296 235 Vertical 

 
Remark: 
1) The field strength is calculated by adding the Antenna Factor, Cable Factor & Preamplifier gain. The 

basic equation with a sample calculation is as follows: 
Level = Reading(dBμV) + AF(dB/m) + Factor(dB): 
AF = Antenna Factor(dB/m) 
Factor = Cable Factor(dB) - Preamplifier gain(dB) 
Margin = Limit(dBμV/m) – Level(dBμV/m) 

2) All channels have been tested, but only the worst case data displayed in this report. 
3) Both peak and average measured complies with the limit line, so test result is “PASS”. 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5903.47 37.33 33.89 -16.40 54.83 88.30 33.47 117 188 Horizontal 
2 5921.39 36.91 33.95 -16.42 54.44 88.30 33.86 117 188 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5900.39 25.74 33.88 -16.39 43.23 68.30 25.07 117 188 Horizontal 
2 5919.92 26.00 33.94 -16.42 43.52 68.30 24.78 117 188 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5881.245 36.65 33.82 -16.35 54.12 88.30 34.18 378 206 Vertical 
2 5922.23 37.53 33.95 -16.42 55.06 88.30 33.24 378 206 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5901.475 25.82 33.88 -16.39 43.31 68.30 24.99 378 206 Vertical 
2 5920.97 25.97 33.95 -16.42 43.50 68.30 24.80 378 206 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7125 42.76 36.28 -17.20 61.84 88.30 26.46 106 88 Horizontal 
2 7172.84 37.61 36.30 -17.36 56.55 88.30 31.75 106 88 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7125 29.39 36.28 -17.20 48.47 68.30 19.83 106 88 Horizontal 
2 7190.44 25.82 36.31 -17.43 44.71 68.30 23.59 106 88 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7125 40.09 36.28 -17.20 59.17 88.30 29.13 343 94 Vertical 
2 7158.04 37.02 36.29 -17.31 56.00 88.30 32.30 343 94 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7125 28.85 36.28 -17.20 47.93 68.30 20.37 343 94 Vertical 
2 7168.4 25.86 36.30 -17.35 44.81 68.30 23.49 343 94 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5910.575 37.01 33.91 -16.41 54.52 88.30 33.78 114 263 Horizontal 
2 5924.4 37.67 33.96 -16.43 55.20 88.30 33.10 114 263 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5909.63 25.63 33.91 -16.40 43.14 68.30 25.16 114 263 Horizontal 
2 5924.61 25.91 33.96 -16.43 43.44 68.30 24.86 114 263 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5899.375 37.66 33.88 -16.39 55.15 88.30 33.15 285 84 Vertical 
2 5922.37 37.22 33.95 -16.42 54.75 88.30 33.55 285 84 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5901.055 25.80 33.88 -16.39 43.29 68.30 25.01 285 84 Vertical 
2 5919.64 25.81 33.94 -16.42 43.33 68.30 24.97 285 84 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7125 47.04 36.28 -17.20 66.12 88.30 22.18 102 24 Horizontal 
2 7142.4 36.64 36.29 -17.26 55.67 88.30 32.63 102 24 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7125 35.31 36.28 -17.20 54.39 68.30 13.91 102 24 Horizontal 
2 7146.88 25.89 36.29 -17.27 44.90 68.30 23.40 102 24 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7125 52.02 36.28 -17.20 71.10 88.30 17.20 103 107 Vertical 
2 7140.4 37.70 36.28 -17.25 56.73 88.30 31.57 103 107 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7125 42.10 36.28 -17.20 61.18 68.30 7.12 103 107 Vertical 
2 7147.72 26.00 36.29 -17.28 45.01 68.30 23.29 103 107 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5892.9388 37.49 33.86 -16.38 54.97 88.30 33.33 146 302 Horizontal 
2 5924.2062 37.47 33.96 -16.43 55.00 88.30 33.30 146 302 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5861.135 25.72 33.76 -16.32 43.16 68.30 25.14 146 302 Horizontal 
2 5918.4725 25.94 33.94 -16.42 43.46 68.30 24.84 146 302 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5889.3912 36.93 33.85 -16.37 54.41 88.30 33.89 104 139 Vertical 
2 5918.3075 37.17 33.94 -16.42 54.69 88.30 33.61 104 139 Vertical 

  



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.: SEWA2301000012RG01 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 710 of 778 
802.11ax40 MIMO_Channel 3  
 

 

  
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5886.4625 25.62 33.84 -16.36 43.09 68.30 25.21 104 139 Vertical 
2 5919.38 25.95 33.94 -16.42 43.47 68.30 24.83 104 139 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7126.62 36.46 36.28 -17.20 55.53 88.30 32.77 103 78 Horizontal 
2 7189.5 38.09 36.31 -17.42 56.98 88.30 31.32 103 78 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7125.84 25.51 36.28 -17.20 44.59 68.30 23.71 103 78 Horizontal 
2 7164.3 25.54 36.30 -17.34 44.50 68.30 23.80 103 78 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7126.32 36.62 36.28 -17.20 55.69 88.30 32.61 375 29 Vertical 
2 7155.84 36.60 36.29 -17.31 55.59 88.30 32.71 375 29 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7125.18 25.46 36.28 -17.20 44.54 68.30 23.76 375 29 Vertical 
2 7166.52 25.69 36.30 -17.34 44.65 68.30 23.65 375 29 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5858.12 38.31 33.75 -16.31 55.75 88.30 32.55 101 257 Horizontal 
2 5917.08 37.19 33.93 -16.42 54.71 88.30 33.59 104 257 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5883.4 25.94 33.83 -16.36 43.41 68.30 24.89 101 257 Horizontal 
2 5923.88 25.93 33.96 -16.43 43.46 68.30 24.84 101 257 Horizontal 

  



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.: SEWA2301000012RG01 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 717 of 778 
802.11ax80 MIMO_Channel 7  
 

 
  
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5839.64 38.80 33.69 -16.28 56.21 88.30 32.09 118 204 Vertical 
2 5921.08 37.48 33.95 -16.42 55.01 88.30 33.29 118 204 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5892.92 25.69 33.86 -16.38 43.17 68.30 25.13 118 204 Vertical 
2 5915.96 25.90 33.93 -16.41 43.42 68.30 24.88 118 204 Vertical 

  



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.: SEWA2301000012RG01 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 719 of 778 
802.11ax80 MIMO_Channel 215  
 

 
  
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7127.16 36.63 36.28 -17.21 55.70 88.30 32.60 293 138 Horizontal 
2 7165.72 37.18 36.30 -17.34 56.14 88.30 32.16 293 138 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7127.72 25.83 36.28 -17.21 44.90 68.30 23.40 293 138 Horizontal 
2 7187.64 26.14 36.31 -17.42 45.04 68.30 23.26 293 138 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7127.4 36.89 36.28 -17.21 55.96 88.30 32.34 264 107 Vertical 
2 7163.24 37.33 36.30 -17.33 56.30 88.30 32.00 264 107 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 7130.6 25.98 36.28 -17.22 45.04 68.30 23.26 364 107 Vertical 
2 7170.44 25.95 36.30 -17.36 44.90 68.30 23.40 364 107 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5894.28 37.40 33.86 -16.38 54.88 88.30 33.42 285 23 Horizontal 
2 5915.24 37.79 33.93 -16.41 55.31 88.30 32.99 285 23 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5860.76 26.04 33.75 -16.32 43.48 68.30 24.82 285 23 Horizontal 
2 5921.96 26.16 33.95 -16.42 43.69 68.30 24.61 285 23 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5837.16 36.95 33.68 -16.27 54.36 88.30 33.94 102 117 Vertical 
2 5920.76 38.14 33.95 -16.42 55.67 88.30 32.63 102 117 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] 

AF 
[dB/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5873.4 25.76 33.79 -16.34 43.22 68.30 25.08 102 117 Vertical 
2 5920.12 26.13 33.94 -16.42 43.65 68.30 24.65 102 117 Vertical 

  




